UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: FIRST NATIONS BANK 7757 W. DEVON AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60631-1509

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FIRST NATIONS BANK 7757 W. DEVON AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60631-1509

SEND TAX NOTICES TO: FIRST NATIONS BANK 7757 W. DEVON AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60631-1509



Doc#: 0617354052 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/22/2006 12:02 PM Pg: 1 of 3

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage repared by: FIRST NATIONS BANK

7757 W. DEVON AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60631-1509 PRAIRIE TITLE INC. 6821 NORTH AVENUE OAK PARK, IL 60302 ACCOM

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated May 19, 2006, is made and executed between PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, not personally but as Trustee of balance of PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, TRUST 10228, whose address is 4800 N HARLEM, HARWOOD HEIGHTS, IL 60656 (referred to below as "Grantor") and FIRST NATIONS BANK, whose address is 7757 W. DEVON AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60631-7509 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage date(May 19, 2005 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in COOK County, State of Illinois, as follows:

RECORDED ON JULY 19, 2005 IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, WITH DOCUMENT NUMBERS 0520014317 & 0520014318.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in COOK County, State of Illinois:

LOTS 21, 22,23 AND 24 IN GEORGE W. PRASSAS' ADDITION TO MONT CLARE, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NOPTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 7174-7180 GRAND, CHICAGO, IL. The Real Property tax identification number is 13-30-324-025 AND 13-30-324-026.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

EXTENDED MATURITY DATE BY ONE YEAR UNTIL MAY 19, 2007. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all

0617354052 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 2

parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

in the direction of it's beneficiaries.
GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED MAY 19, 2006.

GRANTOR:

PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, TRUST 10228

PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMFANY, not personally but as Trustee under that certain trust agreement dated 01-16-1992 and known as PARKWAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, TRUST 10228.

TRUST OFFICER

LENDER

FIRST NATIONS BANK

Authorized Signer

SEAL OF SEAL O

This agreement is signed by Parkway Book & Trust Co. not individually but solely as Trustee. Said Trust Agreement is bereby made a part hereof and my deims against said Trustee which may result from the signing of the Agreement shall be payable only out of any trust properly which may be held the remader, and said Trustee shall not be personally liable for the performs co o any of the terms and conditions of this agreement or for the validity or conflate of the title of said property or for any agreement with respect thereto. Am and all personal liability of Parkway Bank & Trust Co. is hereby expressly valve by the parties herein and their respective successors and assigns.

PARKWAY BANK & TRUST COMPANY IS EXECUTING THIS DOCUMENT SOLELY IN TI'S CAPACITY AS LAND TRUSTEE WITH THE AUTHORIZATION OF ITS BENEFICIARY AND HAS NO PERSONAL KNOWLINGE OF ANY OF THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED HEREIN NOR THE ABILITY TO PERFORM ANY OF THE ACTS ASSOCIATED THEREWITH.

The Trustee in executing this document SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDES all references to any environmental condition of the premises whether under the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT or otherwise. The peneficiary of this Trust, as management and control of the premises and as such, has the authority on its/their own behalf to execute as environmental representative but not as agent for or on behalf of the Trustee.

PARKWAY BANK & TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee

0617354052 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Page 3

TRUST ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF TLUNOIS)
) ss
COUNTY OF COUK	1
to be an authorized trustee or agent of the trust that e the Modification to be the niee and voluntary act an	, Device before me, the undersigned Notary (WAY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY), and known to me executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged and deed of the trust, by authority set forth in the trust of purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he in fact executed the Modification on behalf of the trust.
By Juba Lolli-	Residing at PARKWAY BANK & TRUST CO.
Notary Public in and for the State of June 19	GRUST DIEPT.
·	4800 N. HARLEM AVE. HARWOOD HEIGHTS, IL 66706
My commission expires	LINOIS
LENDER ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF THINGS	
COUNTY OF) ss)
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and volur	and known to me to be the that executed the within and foregoing instrument and stary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by
the Lender through its board of directors or otherwise	e, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on this said instrument and that the seal affixed is the
By All Yu	_ Residing at
Notary Public in and for the State of	OFFICIAL SEAL
My commission expires	JODI SPREEMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05-26-07